



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 127 OF 2026

Rajesh Harish Sharma
VERSUS
Bakhtavar Milan Kusumgar and anr.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 830 OF 2026
IN
REVISION APPLICATION NO. OF 127 OF 2026

Rajesh Harish Sharma
VERSUS
Bakhtavar Milan Kusumgar and anr.

Mr. S. S. Sayyed, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. Rehmat Lohandwala, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.
Smt. R. D. Humane, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to deposit Rs.4,00,000/- before this Court. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.
4. Impugned order be stayed till next date of hearing.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)