



Rohit Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 127 OF 2026

Rajesh Harish Sharma
Versus
Bakhtavar Milan Kusumgar and anr.

Mr. Nadeem Sharma a/w Mr. Hubab Sayyed a/w Mr. Sahil Sayyed,
Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Rehmat Lokhandwala, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Smt. R. D. Humane, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 and learned APP for Respondent No. 2-state.
2. Stand over to 06th May, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)